COMMISSION ON AGING MEETING

Tuesday, October, 15, 2019

Meeting opened at 1:30 pm

Present: Sharlene Copeland, Joanne Jayne, Peggy Shannon, Joan Cominotti

Scribe: Joan Cominotti

Wednesday, October 16 — Octoberfest lunch bunch at Eastside Restaurant in New Britain
Thursday, October 17 ~ 7 Angels Theater, musical Honky Tonk Laundry, show, lunch

The Painted Pony Restaurant reopen but the new owners arc not continuing with the previous
type Senior lunch we had enjoyed in the past. We may go again sometime.

Wednesday, October 23 - We might need to change our trip to Seymour because of lack of sign
ups. Decision will be made at end of week.

Thursday, October 24 — Crafts with Triss. Lunch first followed by crafts
Wednesday, October 30 — Trivial Pursuit with pot luck lunch
Thursday, October 31 - Free lunch at 12:00 with movie “Breakthru” at 12:30.

Wednesday, November 6 — Our Vet Day Party, pot luck lunch at 12:00 followed by honoring
the Vets and the HarwinTONES leading the group in singing patriotic songs.

Thursday, November 7 — Our Harwin TONES will sing patriotic songs at Keystone.
Friday, November 8 — At Lewis Mills High School, Vets will be honored from noon to 2:00 pm.
From 4-6 pm, The National Foreign Language Honor Society at the high school will hold a

Senior Citizen Prom for local seniors...

Wednesday, November 13 — Bus trip to West Farms Mall with Triss. Lunch at Brio Tuscan
Grill.

Wednesday, November 20 — The last entertainer this year, Frank Pendola, a singer. Undecided
on food but probably from Scarpelli's.

Thursday, November 21 — Trivial Pursuit

We are closed for THANKSGIVING.



Wednesday, December 4 — Marino's Restaurant for lunch.
Sharlene Copeland will be away from Connecticut from Dec. 5 to Dec. 12.

Thursday, December 5 — Craft painting or jewelry party. Lunch for $20. Caroline Mitchell
will lead.

Wednesday, December 18 - Inhouse Christmas party will be catered. HarwinTONES will sing
Christmas carols.

Thursday, December 19 — Trivial Pursuit
The Senior Center will be closed from December 20, 2019 to January 2, 2020.
The next Commission on Aging Meeting will be Tuesday, January 21.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:05 pm.
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